
R e s o l u t i o n #80- fO\ 

RESOLUTION OF THE GOVERNING BODY OF 
THE THREE AFFILIATED TRIBES OF THE 

FORT BERTHOLD RESERVATION 

WHEREAS, This Na t ion h a v i n g a c c e p t e d t h e I n d i a n R e o r g a n i z a t i o n Act of 
June 18 , 1934, and t h e a u t h o r i t y under s a i d Ac t ; and 

WHEREAS, t h e C o n s t i t u t i o n and Bylaws of t h e Three A f f i l i a t e d T r i b e s a u t h o r i z e s 
arid empowers t h e T r i b a l B u s i n e s s Coimcil t o engage i n a c t i v i t i e s f o r 
the w e l f a r e and b e n e f i t o f t h e t r i b e s and t r i b a l members; and 

WHEREAS, A t t o r n e y s , W i l k i n s o n , Cragun & Barke r ( C o n t r a c t //AGOC14201145) 
have s u b m i t t e d vouche r f o r payment of l e g a l s e r v i c e s $ 1 , 0 5 7 . 3 8 , 
and l e g a l e x p e n s e s $ 9 7 . 1 9 , March, 1980; and 

THEREFORE BE I T RESOLVED, t h a t t he Three A f f i l i a t e d T r i b e s ' T r i b a l B u s i n e s s 
Coimci l h e r e b y a u t h o r i z e s payment i n the amount of $ 1 , 1 5 4 . 5 7 t o 
W i l k i n s o n , Cragun & Barke r f o r t h e month of March, 1980. 

C E R T I F I C A T I O N 

I , t h e u n d e r s i g n e d , a s S e c r e t a r y of t he T r i b a l Bus ines s Coimci l of t he 
Three A f f i l i a t e d T r i b e s of t h e F o r t B e r t h o l d R e s e r v a t i o n , h e r e b y c e r t i f y t h a t 
the T r i b a l B u s i n e s s C o u n c i l i s composed of 11 members of whom 7 c o n s t i t u t e s a 
quorum, 8 were p r e s e n t a t a Regu la r Mee t ing , t h e r e o f duly c a l l e d , n o t i c e d , 
convened, and h e l d on t h e 12 day o f J i m e , 1980; t h a t t h e f o r e g o i n g r e s o l u t i o n 
was du ly a d o p t e d a t such m e e t i n g by t h e a f f i r m a t i v e v o t e of 8 members, 

0 0 members opposed , 0 members a b s t a i n e d . members n o t v o t i n g , and t h a t 
s a i d r e s o l u t i o n h a s n o t been r e s c i n d e d o r amended i n any way. 

Chairman ( v o t i n g ) (no t v o t i n g ) . 

Dated t h i s _12 day of J u n e , 1980. 

SECRET 
T r i b a l B u s i n e s s Cotmcl l 

ATTEST 

CHAi: 
T r i b a l Bxisiness Counc i l 



s t a n d a r d F o r m N o . 1034—Revised 

lUBLIC VOUCHER FOR PURCHASES^ID 
• (Qeh. Re?. No. SI, Supp. N'o, 11) ^ SERVICES OTHER THAN PERSOi^ 

Form prescribed by 
Comptroller General, t'. S. 

September 7,1950 
• S ^ I 

D. O. Vou. N o . . 

Bu. Vou. No. 

U. S. IHI.ERIQJB...n.-Iadiali , 
(Department, boreaa, or establishment) 

Voucher prepared at ..Wa.sliiij.gJ;.Q.n^„.D...G*. 
(Qive place and date) 

THE UNITED STATES. Dr., 

To 

Payee's Account No. 

Wilkinson, Cragun & Barker 
(Payee) 

(Stat») 

PAID BY 

(For use ot Paying Office) 

(Address) (City) 

No. and Oat* oi 
Ordar 

PAYMENT: 

Gjmplete D 

Partial Q 

Final D 

Oat* of D«iiv*ry 
or Servie*-

ARTICLES OR SERVICES 
(Entar daacHption, Itam numbor ol contract or Fadaral supply 

•ehadui*, and othar information de«m«d naeaaaary) 
Discount Tarma 

Legal s e r v i c e s rendered on behalf 
of Three A f f i l i a t e d Tr ibes cif t he 
F o r t Ber thold Reserva t ion dur ing 
March I - 3 I , 1980;, pu r suan t t o Con­
t r a c t No.» AOOC-1420-1145. 

.Expenses i ncu r r ed pursuant t o tHe 
same c o n t r a c t , pos ted dur ing March 
1980. 

U s e continuation sheet(s) if necessary 

QUANTrTY 
U N I T P R I C E 

Coat 

Shipped from to Weight Government B/L No. 

Per 

Total 

I certify that the above bill is correct and juit and that payment therefor has not been received. 

(Si^n ori^nal only)-

Date...^/1/A9.... *Payee.. .^^.i.l.^.inson^ Cra.gun „&.. B.ar̂ ^ 
y^\ ^^ \ 1 (This MfftiAskU aot rsquirAd whaa % iik* e«rtttiea(« w IAMI* br pay** on fttta«lMd bill or bifia) 

.Ll3..AAj?fy^ T;M. Partner Per Title 

(Payee must NOT use this space) 

Differences 

Account verified: correct for . 

(Signature or initials) 

AMOUNT 

OoUa 

$1,057.38 

97 

$1,154 

Cl* 

19 

51 

Contract No. Date Reg. No. Date Invoice Rec'd. 

Pursuant to authority vested in me. I certify that this account is correct and proper for payment. 

t Approved for $ . ^ 

Title . . By.. 

Title 

SIQN 
ORIGINAL 

ONLY 

(.\utiiorized Certifying Officer) 

, Date . 

THE REYESSE OF THIS FORM MOST BE EXECOTED WHEH FURCHASES ARE MADE OR SERVICES SECURED WITHOUT WRtnE.>f AGREEMEJIT W ANT FORM 

A C C O U N T I N G C L A S S I F I C A T I O N ( F o r c o m p l a c i o n b y A d m i m ' i t r a t i v a Offica) 

Appropriation, limitation, or 
projaet symbol 

AUotmant symljol 

Appropriation titia 

Amount 
Obligationa 
liquidatad 

COST ACCOUNT 

Symbol Amount 

Limit'n. or Proj't. 
Amount 

Appropriation 
Amount 

OBJECTIVE CLASSIFICATION 

Symbol Amount 

Paid by 
Check No. dated . 

Cash. $ . . o n . 

19.. 

19. 

. . for $ . . : / on Treasurer of the United States in 

. If 
Payee 

. favor of payee named above. 

• When a voucher is signed or receipted in the name ot a company or corporation, ibe namo of the iwrson 
writing thecomjianyorctJrporatename.asweUastbeflapacityiairijicb hesigns. must appear. ForeTampie: 
"John Doe Company, per John Smith, Secretary", or "Treasurer", as the case may be. 

t If the ability to certify and authority to approve are combined in one person, one signature only is neo-
iiiwary; otherwi.se the approving officer will sign on the line below "Approved (or $ . . . ", and 
over his official title. 

tStxn fmfinMi oolir) 

Per. 

Title 
la—aasoo-s 

file:///utiiorized
http://otherwi.se


WIL [W\ 

« 

ERNEST L. WILKINSON (I899-197S) 
HN W. CRAGUN (1906-1969) 

EN A. WILKINSON 
OBERT W. BARKER 

CHARLES A. HOBBS 
ANGELO A. lADAROLA 
PAUL S. QUINN 
LEON T . ' K N A U E R 
RICHARD A. 8AENEN 
JERRY C. STRAUS 
HERBERT E. MARKS 
PIERRE J . L A F O R C E 
FRANCES L. HORN 
GORDON C. COFFMAN 
PATRICIA L BROWN 
STEPHEN R. BELL 
R. ANTHONY ROGERS 
FOSTER OE REITZES 
JOHN M. FACCIOLA 
PHILIP A. NACKE 
THOMAS E. WILSON 
EDWARD M. FOGARTY 

NSON, CRAGUN & BARKER 
LAW O F F I C E S 

1735 NEW YORK AVENUE, N. W. 

WASHINGTON, D. C. 2 0 0 0 6 

(a02) 783-4800 

CABL£ ADDRESS 

"WI LOBAR" 

J u n e 6 , 1980 

ROSEL H. HYDE 
Counsel 

Three Affiliated Tribes 
New Town, North Dakota 58753 

ALAN I. RUBINSTEIN 
JAMES E. MAGEE 
ROBERT B. MCKENNA,JR. 
JOSEPH P. MARKOSKI 
STEVEN C. LAMBERT 
STEPHEN A. HILDEBRANDT 
CHARLES'I. APPLER 
LAUREL R. BERGOLD 
F. THOMAS MORAN 
CAROL L. BAHBERO 
JACOUELYN R. LUKE 
JAMES L. CASSERLY 
TIMOTHY C. SLOAN 
KENNETH E. SATTEN 
SUSAN O. BERGHOEF 
GLENN P. SUGAMELI 

STATEMENT 

General counsel services during March, 1980: 

Special authorized services: review Dupuis 
case bearing on New Town case; letter to Mr. 
Gillette. Standard Tribal. 

Rate Rate (85%) 

Mr. Hobbs 0.5 hour x $135 = $67.50 ..... $ 57.38 

Retainer fee* 1,000.00 

Expenses posted during March per attached 
itemization 97.19 Total $1,154.57 

* The retainer fee includes the firm's "All Tribal Client 
Services", which is the time put in by all attorneys in 

the firm on matters affecting all our tribal clients. The fee 
also includes attorney travel time for up to four trips a year, 
and includes minor, telephone conversations. 



Initials used in the following breakdown of expenses 
refer to the following persons in the lav/ offices of 
Wilkinson, Cragun & Barker and are associated with 
the contract attorneys: ; ' 

CAH Charles A. Hobbs, Partner 



PAYEE; Wilkinson, Cragun & Barker Page 1 

198Q 

2/13 Tel., CAH, D.C. to Austin Gillette, New Town 8.86 

2/21 Tel., CAH, D.C. to Austin Gillette, New Town 3.47 

3/31 Excess postage incurred on correspondence, etc., 
required in connection with Ft. Berthold General 
matters during the month of March 19.12 

3/31 Cost of photocopying copies of documents, etc., 
required in connection with Ft. Berthold General 
matters during the month of March 28.98 

3/31 Spee-dee-que - cost of multilithing various 
documents, memoranda, etc., required in connection 
with Ft. Berthold General matters during 
the month of March 36.76 

$97.19 


